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Tentative Itinerary- MTSU in Israel 2022 
 

Date 
Hotel 

Location 
Activities 

Day 1-Tuesday, July 12   Travel day, BNA-TLV 

Day 2-Wednesday, July 13 Netanya Arrive Israel mid-morning 

 Day 3- Thursday, July 14 Tiberias Caesarea, Aqueduct, Megiddo, Safed  

Day 4- Friday, July 15 Tiberias Dan, Caesarea Philippi, Nimrod’s Fortress, Mount Bental, Malkia Kibbutz & IDF Base 

Day 5- Saturday, July 16 Tiberias Mt. Arbel, Magdala, Mount of Beatitudes, Capernaum, Boat ride, and Beit Igal Alon 

Day 6- Sunday, July 17 Jerusalem Beit She’an, Masada, Ein Gedi Overlook, Drive to Jerusalem 

Day 7- Monday, July 18 Jerusalem Mt. of Olives, Garden of Gethsemane, Via Dolorosa to Church of the Holy Sepulcher, Old City 

Day 8- Tuesday, July 19 Jerusalem Temple Mount, Western Wall & underground excavations, Lunch in the Jewish Quarter, City 
of David with Hezekiah’s Tunnel, Southern Steps 

Day 9- Wednesday, July 20 Jerusalem Tel Aviv Day: Jaffa, Museum of the Jewish People at Tel Aviv University, Lunch at Carmel 

Market, Ayalon Institute  

Day 10- Thursday, July 21 Jerusalem Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Knesset, Mount Herzl/Herzl Museum, Yad Vashem 

Day 11- Friday, July 22 Jerusalem Ammunition Hill, Ma’ale Adumim, Camel ride, Qumran, Dead Sea 

Day 12- Saturday, July 23 Jerusalem Israel Museum, U.S. Embassy, additional Jerusalem sites, Farewell dinner  

Day 13-Sunday, July 24  Travel day, TLV-BNA; Arrive home mid-evening 
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